Emails in these folders detail my attempts to communicate with the owner and staff of
Armadillophone, a Canadian firm that sells encrypted cellphones. In July 2022 I purchased two
cellphones from the company. Within minutes of activating them both they were hacked. I
attempted to correspond with the owner of the company, Mr. Noy, and his staff but found my
contact attempts were replied to oddly or not at all. I tried by text, email, and phone to no avail.
All actions point to my attempts being blocked by hackers to prevent me from returning the
phones for forensic inspection by the Armadillophone technicians.

I referred the issue to Det. linuma at HPD who stated he called the company. His “investigation”
amounted to doing no more than I did. He demanded I turn the phones over to him for
“safekeeping” whereas previously he stated he had no international jurisdiction in the matter.

Had I given him my phones of which he previously stated he had no claim I would have never
seen them again. Considering the deceit, tricker, and malice he exhibited toward me during the
course of our interaction, and the fact he used me not delivering the phones to him (on a day
which he specified and then was not available) as an excuse to close all my cases, ’'m absolutely
certain had I given him the devices they would have been erased to remove the evidence of
hacking. I'm convinced the phones would have never been returned to Mr. Noy, or if they were
returned each phone would have been erased and reset first to eliminate evidence of hacking.

My repeated attempts via email to coordinate the return delivery of the hacked cellphone to Mr.
Noy failed. The folder titled "Blocked EMails" gives details about the attempts.

Cyber criminals blocked Mr. Noy's connectivity to my phone. Emails he sent to me bounced.
An inquiry to Mr. Noy or his business representatives asking about unreturned cell phones and
failed email and phone call attempts to reach me will reveal what I state is true and prove the
illegal actions perpetrated by the cyber criminals. Please contact them for verification.

Mr. Noy:

(604) 318-0348

(888) 861-4332 ext. 100
kelaghn.noy@armadillophone.com

Armadillophone Sales & Operations
(888) 861-4332
support@armadillophone.com
operations@armadillophone.com



These files detail part of my communication attempts with Armadillophone, a
Canadian company that sells encrypted cellphones. After encountering trouble
with phones after they were compromised and disabled by hackers, | attempted
repeatedly to coordinate returning the phénes but could not after my

emails, phone calls, and texts were intercepted through Man-In-The-Middle

cyber attacks and blocked.

Correspondence follows including my cyber crime report given to the Honolulu

Police Department
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sales@armadillo.global

+372 59811696

Support

& +1(888) 861-4332 ext.2

& support@armadillophone.com

support@armadilio.global

+372 59811696

Press

% +1(888) 861-4332 ext.3



Genesis
Typewritten Text
These files detail part of my communication attempts with Armadillophone, a Canadian company  that sells encrypted cellphones.  After encountering trouble with phones after they were compromised and disabled by hackers, I attempted
repeatedly to coordinate returning the phones but could not after my 
emails, phone calls, and texts were intercepted through Man-In-The-Middle 
cyber attacks and blocked.   

Genesis
Typewritten Text

Genesis
Typewritten Text

Genesis
Typewritten Text

Genesis
Typewritten Text

Genesis
Typewritten Text
Correspondence follows including my cyber crime report given to the Honolulu
Police Department

Genesis
Typewritten Text

Genesis
Typewritten Text


Email sent____§
on 7/6/22

| emailed,
sent texts,
and called.
This shows
the results

from one of
Responder

indicated
wrong
number.

" This doesn't
match with
the contact
number listed;
in emails. '

the listed \

my calls.
| attempted
to reach Mr.

Noy and

received this
reply. The
responder

told me

phone was
wrong and

would not

respond via

voice.



Genesis
Typewritten Text
I emailed, 
sent texts, 
and called.
This shows 
the results 
from one of
my calls.
I attempted 
to reach Mr.
Noy and
received this
reply. The 
responder
told me
the listed 
phone was
wrong and
would not
respond via
voice.  


T O . .
255
g c 5 )
O Qo © A31anoy udday 0} 09
O = 32 ‘
S 0 ® S
W O > gewwnsaypeg G . o entrienent e o st ot rrientepins i 1 o Ww
. : ooy | LTE90'TS asipuByRIBY Mnmwwm w
I .
wogoEsUeI Jud &) aSieyy oundsig w $0'84e% 1H 13704V ZE8Y 10430/ XYWIDLHO ung |
F 1 srzee'ys©AIB08I1 JOUURD INQ Joj pred aA] auoyd au} SI SIY Jsspueyaew mww m
. aulie] yae se } !
6EEES POLIBIWERIS®) 4 1 ooveco'ey < NV ZEEYIO8888 WOY'INOHAOTUOYAAY you ¢
i ZT0T/LT/90 ‘NOW sleqisod | —_—
SNIING EETNITCETORRE /1 [DORSS| USa( SBY PUNSI ON IPSSIONSI 84 Z22/62/9 UO ssipuepian
_ B oosecies POISANbal | abieys syl SI SIY | nvo zeeriossss wod 7
ZT0T/ 22190 "NOW steguopsesuey | [RARRE s Pol # U9 SU 81 SIY Lo o mzomawd @EW\
¢
Sy & ¥3LNdWO AloS1e) JuRYDIS 4 8°Lv0'8§ SSIpHELIAW wor |
T TAYMEIOS 83LNdWOD E\ . — i
Y " e INNODIV AZId WOl 'BEUNT
w ; wofpeusioful EH6pIPPY 11°9%$ GIYYFISNVEL WAL VYD LETI-EVE-6LY 1M0dTY 1I0THD «NVIHIIX3 an,
g ! — — s e -
W m 91°Z8Z LS SHpaI pue syuswhed 7707
- moms  ‘sTunl |
> 15948 AVAIIFI0 DN ¥NOA 40 S1IVLIA 23S TONYTVE Tind AvdLI3dId L
ofeuLog] o) JUBdISY -
] e : et zzoz |
oo- m m m ¢ mw zzozszunf LE6'BGE LY SaNARg 6z un( |
18'9/$ NL Y668YEY-106 LyE695868Y£T.X303 PaM W
F o T T e s |
9888 WODANO ~ (Buipuadsaq) aeq  Aquog {ZzZ0Z *T 1A[ - £ Unf) JUBWSIRIS JUALN) W
{ Y3Eag pajuRApy » .
uoipesuenoypads g0y Bupooy  x” @ {gzoz 'z 1) - £ unf) uaun)
SIHNOIY aljaid djay yleag
100 207 Q =) o) O Munzag S2IAIRG pIE) spiemay sjuawiieg Aoy HIASOS8IA
= @ by ﬁmﬁsu%ﬁ%%m&mﬁﬁﬁm,«,.,mwm\mq%._mmﬁme_u._w.oNE.ou..._gou.mﬁ..m.,_nu\mmwnmﬁ. .,_m_ O D o= S

X

. +

¢ 491815 JUaLIND | JOjURn WUNoaaY @ K i N



Genesis
Typewritten Text
Encrypted
cell phone
valuation.


& ~123U3 55040 pue ooy SdAL LNans

@] = Aanayg |
sdeny i

96911865 TLE+ &
ipqoiBrofippunip@sseld B3
Burdiay 1o ok woosuoydo|ippunp®@ssaid X
10859000 £740 ZE8Y-198 (888) 1+ %

GUG J:mo@ oYUM §58.d
SUC Op| SIRoLLS AL (a3

9691|865 TLE+

IpqoiBrolppup@uoddns I

wloopuoudonppuiip@uoddns &

T1xo TEEY-198 (888) I+ %
b AudoniBoiouduoisioesddiuoiiu
, 1oddng

‘BuIpuS8s WO} Paxo0|q

ABULE OPIDDR] 0691 1866 7LE+ W
mc_mn_ SBM | mC_N__mm._ B A d Ipgoibrojippwin@seips Kj
“UIDD AL} 95D0
pue dn mc_>_@ 2l0jeq g * ¥ ! wicosuoydofipbulin@seps &
‘PUDIADD 303LI0DU1 2 aiajlia no
SO} UeAas aoueape PHIERIE ISR paio) A [%0 Zeey-108 (888) 1+ A
01 paLy pue A)joa.109
1 pat} pue Aj sopps

seyojdeo SNoLBA paialue | §70 ZEA ‘DPOUBD

© LOVINGD H3YVISIY S10Naocyd nogavy  ANOoH

= B A& & uumua.uu?._oo.mconaom_mﬁmEE?&iwmaﬁn. g ') 0o e -

T4 x J0EIU0D (BuSld OfIRBILNY i w »¢ ' Algupaoeixd o) §di) ahblon @ en




No reply

From: nikon@precisionphotography.live
To: sales@armadillophone.com

Cc: operations@armadillophone.com
Sent: 71812022 4:50:03 PM

Subject: Please Contact Me Immediately
Aloha,

1 have not received my two Enterprise phones and accessories shipped on 8/30/22 using DHL 1-3 day
recelpt as indicated in your emails. | have not recelved the purchase arder. I've [eft voice messages
asking for a phone call about my order but have not received your reply.

The order | cancelled for twe Standard phenes and actessories resulting in a refund has not yet posted to
my Discover card and still appears as a valid charge.

Please advise when | will receive the Enterprise phones and accessories. Please reply today with my

purchase order, shipping information, and a phone call addressing all these problems as requested. Thank
yau for helping me. '

Ricardo Finney

Kapalei, Hi
(808 255-8701

[3] Delivered by DataMotion SecureMall Page 1of 1



Firefox https:/foutlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQKADI3N2I4ZTUyLWYx...

KV=1536961729280&B64_ENCODED_URL=d3d3LmFybWFkaWxsb3Bob25ILmNvbQ&
HK=7022EDC6C33F78727668DF84AFE4AD3FOBY7C2235F4FAEQ2E2429D456D5F0604B

On Wed, Jun 29, 2022, at 12:26 PM, Nikon wrote:
Hello,

| have a paid order in for two Enterprise phones and accessories and paid for express shipping,
. All have been charged to my Discover card. When will the devices be shipped to me? [ need
them right away. Please reply today. Thank you.

Ricardo Finney
92-1206 Hookeha Place
Kapolei, Hi. 96707

B Secured by Paubox - HITRUST CSF certified

2o0f2 7/5/22,8:59 PM
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Fw: Please Advise About Order Immediately
Nikon <Nikon@precisionphotography.live>
Fri 7/1/2022 5:46 AM

To:

o Kelaghn Noy <kelaghn.noy@armadillophone.com>;
» sales@armadillophone.com <sales@armadillophone.com>

Hello,

What is the status of the refund of my first payment and shipping of the Enterprise phones and
accessories? Thank you for advising.

Ricardo

From: Nikon <Nikon@precisionphotography.live>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 11:54 AM

To: Kelaghn Noy <kelaghn.noy@armadillophone.com:=; operations@armadillophone.com
<operations@armadillophone.com>; sales @armadillophone.com <sales@armadillophone.com>
Subject: Re: Please Advise About Order Immediately

Hello,

What is the status of the refund of my first payment and shipping of the Enterprise phones and
accessories? Thank you for advising.

Ricardo

From: Kelaghn Noy <kelaghn.noy@armadillophone.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 10:29 AM

To: Nikon <Nikon@precisionphotography.live>; sales@armadillophone.com <sales@armadillophone.com>
Subject: Re: Please Advise About Order Immediately

Hiricardo,  INEENE from vendor to ship my items on 6/30/22

Your order will be shipped tomorrow. We use DHL Express air mail which is the fastest shipping
method in the world and typically is 1-3 days worldwide. We use the processing time before
shipment to test and inspect your device for tampering.

Cheers,

Kelaghn Noy

t. 888-861-4332 ext 100

m. 604-318-0348

Founder and CTO

kelaghn.noy@armadiliophone.com
https:/fes.sonicurlprotection-sjl.com/click?PV=2&MSGID=202206292029557866125&
URLID=2&ESV=10.0.17.7312&IV=15117427088A5E8F71A3E59C2C1ADOFB&
TT=1656534596557&ESN=GCiDD6TbHjUCBGZt%2Be38sDV4ILKEpZYELAB2MBOIMSI%3D&

7/522,8:59 PM
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https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAQkADI3N2I4ZTUy...
Precision Photography Hawaii, 92-1206 Hookeha Place, Kapolei, Hawaii 96707, United States

Shipping method
Express shipping to the world
2-5 days

Credit Card or Debit Card

Thanks for shopping with us!

You can check the status of your order at any time in Orders History.

Have questions? Contact us at operations@armadillophone.com or call +1 888-861-4332. We are
happy to help!

Sincerely,
Armadillo Phone

®»©® @

© Armadillo Phone
Armadillo Phone, 15300 Croydon DriveThird Floor, Surrey, British Columbia V32025, Canada

Secured by Paubox - HITRUST CSF certified

716122, 6:54 AM
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Armadillo Phdne 2 Standard { North Amerlca )

2 x $1,285.00

L Standard phone order cancelied

t Armadillo SIM Card ( 6 months )
2 x $250.00
i
3
o Armadillo Pouch
ar~qadillo|
2 x $25.00

items
Shippin_g

P Ly

o . —— —

Changed to more secure Enterprise phone

$3,7140.00
$199.00

Order comments

| am a prior customer

Shipping address
Ricardo Finney

716122, 6:54 AM
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take several days. This is not in our control.

Kelaghn Noy

t. 888-861-4332 ext 100

m. 604-318-0348

Founder and CTO

kelaghn.noy@armadillophone.com
_https://es.sonicurlprotection-sj!.com/click?PV=2&MSGlD=202207021740117570377&URLID=16&
ESV=10.0.18.7423&IV=A1A222C1657221E9FAC77874734A8BF5&T T=1656783614153&
ESN=jE%2FYf6dG1kVak%2BSleu0VkoRCzrYIErhLeadSJ2vC%2B7E%3D&KV=1536861729280&
B64_ENCODED_URL=d3d3LmFybWFkaWxsb3Bobh25ILmNvbQ&
HK=2B32FE27967531B7F8E1AEA2322E3CD2BD75A42A0382DB3D238C31E9651475AE

On Sat, Jul 2, 2022, at 9:13 AM, Nikon wrote:

Please reverse the charge for these phones and accessories.
My Discover card still shows the charge. | cancelled and ordered Enterprise phones.

Please cancel the charge today.

From: notifications@ecwid.com <notifications@ecwid.com>

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2022 12:44 PM

To: Nikon <Nikon@precisionphotography.live>

Subject: Order #3249 status is now Processing — Armadillo Phone

Order Status Changed

Hello Ricardo Finney,

The status of your order #3248 has been changed.

New Fulfillment Status
Processing

Your order

716122, 6:54 AM



Firefox

lof4

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAQkADI3N2I4ZT Uy...

RE: Order #3249 status is now Processing — Armadillo Phone
Nikon <Nikon@precisionphotography.live>

Wed 7/6/2022 6:53 AM

To:

« Kelaghn Noy <kelaghn.noy@armadillophone.com>,
« operations@armadillophone.com <operations@armadillophone.com>;
« sales@armadillophone.com <sales@armadillophone.com>

Hello,

As of today, 7/6/2022, | have not received the two Armadillo Enterprise cellphones and
accessories. Per the email from Mr. Noy sent on Wednesday 6/29/2022, my order was shipped on
6/30/2022 with a 1-3 day arrival time. Accordingly, | should have received the shipment no later
than 7/3/2022. | never received shipping information from you so | have no way to track the
shipment. :

Unfortunately for me, this order hasn't progressed as smoothly as my last one. Please let me
know today what is going on with the shipment and when I will receive it. Also, please advise today
when the refund for the two Standard Armadillo phones and accessories will post fo my credit card.
Thank you.

Ricardo

From: Nikon <Nijkon@ precisionphotography.live>

Sent: Tuesday, July 5, 2022 8.37 AM

To: Kelaghn Noy <kelaghn.noy@armadillophone.com>; operations@armadillophone.com
<operations@armadillophone.com:>; sales@armadillophone.com <sales@armadillophone.com:>
Subject: Re: Order #3249 status is now Processing — Armadillo Phone

Hello,
When do | get the DHL shipping/tracking for the Enterprise phones and accessories?

When will the refund post for the Standard phones and accessories | cancelled? It's been over a
week. Thanks.

_Ricardo

From: Kelaghn Noy <kelaghn.noy@armadillophone.com>
Sent: Saturday, July 2, 2022 7:39 AM

To: Nikon <Nikon@precisionphotography.live> 7/ 2/ 22 LaSt reply received

Cc: sales@armadillophone.com <sales@armadillophone.com>
Subject: Re: Order #3249 status is now Processing — Armadillo Phone

Hello,
A refund was already requested from our credit card processor. Per my previous email, this can

7/6122, 6:54 AM
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STATEMENT FORM CONTINUATION PAGE Page_ 3 of 3 pages

Statement of:  Ricardo A. Finney Rpt. No.:

_totals $3339.00. charge for the encrypted Enterprise cellphone and accessories is $3639.00. Both charges total

$6978.00 and remain unresolved as a direct result of the cyber attacks against my business network. Again, | am

am certain the source of the interference are cyber criminals trying to prevent me from getting encrypied cell phones

to prevent me from speaking to my attorney and others privately. 1 have detailed the circumstances surrounding the

cyber attacks | receive and the matters surrounding the whistle blowing in numerous HPD statements.

Since | can no longer communicate with the vendor to find out about my shipment and refund and indications are

they cannot connect with me, | ask that the officer assigned to this HPD statement investigate my statements

immediately, [ ask that law enforcement assistance be provided to assist me in reconnectirig with the vendor

Armadillophone.com by close of business Thursday, 7/14/22, or sooner if possible, Their time zone is 5 hours ahead

of Hawaii Contacts: Armadillophone.com Owner/Mr..Noy: 888-861-4332 x 100, kelaghn.noy@armadillophone.com

sales: 888 861-4332 x 1, sales@armadillophone.com, operations, 888 861-4332x 2

operations@armadillophone.com Mr, Noy's mobile number listed at business website: (604) 318-0348

Please help me complete my encrypted cellphone shipment. | did not give anyone permission to access my business

network or computers. | wish to prosecute.

Signature Investigator'’s Signature .

Date: . Time; Date: Time;

HPD-252A (R-12/96)



STATEMENT FORM CONTINUATION PAGE Page_2 of __3 pages

Statement of:  Ricardo A. Finney Rpt. Nc_n.:

calls on 7/8/2022. | reached voice mail each time. | requested call backs but not received answers. On 7/9/22

at 6:27 a.m. | sent a text to Mr, Noy's mabile number listed at his Armadillophone.com website (604) 318-0348

again explaining the problems with the problems with the phone orders and asking for resolution. The responder

indicated 1 had contacted the wrong number. This is very strange and does not correlate with the contact information.

Mr. Noy lists at his website. [ attached a screen shot showing the text interaction. On 7/9/22 at 6:15. a.m. | left a

"1:03 min/sec voice message at (604) 318-0348 requesting a call back that was not returned. The reason | am buying

encrypted phones is because my iPhone has been compromised by cyber criminals, the same ones who

| believe are blocking the delivery of the encrypted phones | purchased. They know the devices will defeat their iltegal

surveillance and allow me to conduct private communications about their illegal activities without their knowledge

On 7/5/2022 | attempted seven times to leave a text entry at the Armadillophone.com website customer service

portal to address the phong shipment and communication problems. Each time | was prevented from posting due to

"incorrect captcha entries” required to validate human entries and prevent spam. The tepeated defaults occurred

-even though | clicked the correct validation blocks each time | tried. | could not get a response from the Interactive

chat mode at the site. | attached screen shots depicting the rejection that appeared each time [ tried to connect.

| believe the representatives at Armadillo.com have done nothing wrong. [ believe the cyber criminals who stalk me

are interfering with the phone purchase and refund. [ believe Armadillo.com staff members have been attempted to

reach me via email but theirs have bounced and their phone calls diverted to voice mail which [ do not receive.

I've made seven phone calls to Armadillophone.com at different times during business days from my compromised

iPhone and only reached the company's voice mail never a person no matter what time or day I call. 1 have not

received responses to requests to return my calls. 1've been blocked from connecting to the text messaging

Eight days have passed and the refund for the Standard phanes has not posted to my Discover credit card. The DHL

with the phones is at least six days overdue. it is illogical that Armadillophone.com, an estaialished vendor would

cease contact after receiving payment. not complete the paid transaction, and not process a refund after stating the

action would be done. As detailed in the attached screen shot, the refund for the Standard phone and accessories

r

Signatire Investigator's Signatire .

Date; - Time: Date: Time:

HPD-252A (R-12/96)



HONOLULU POLICE DEPARTMENT STATEMENT FORM  ReportNo.

Statementof: Ricardo A. Finney Classification:

Address:  92-1206 Hookeha Place Date of Occurrence:

Age: 69 Dateof Birth:  02/22/1952 Ocenpation:  Commercial Photographer
Res. Ph.: Bus, Ph: 808 255-9701 Employer;  Self employed
Location of Interview: Kapolei, Station

Please give a detailed statement answering all of the following questions:

1. What DATE and TIME did it happen? 5. WHAT happened? 9. DID YOU IDENTIFY sny suspects? Explain.
2, WHERE did it happen? 6. HOW did it happen? 10. bID YOU IDENTIFY any weapons? Explain.
3. WHO was invalved? 7. WHY did it happen (prior events/causes)? 11. ... any property? Explain.
4, What WITNESSES do youknow of? 8. ANY OTHER relevant information? 12. ... any vchicles? Explain,

The undersigned freely and vohuntarily provides the following statement:

Cyber attacks against my business network are preventing me from completing two online transactions currently

totalling $6978.00. 1 am a whistle blower targeted by cyber criminals who are preventing me from receiving two '

encrypted cell phones, two encrypted SIM cards, and two protective cell phone cases purchased from.

Armadillophone.com. On 6/26/22 at 1045 a.m | paid $$3639.00 for these items using my Discover credit card.

On 6/29/22 at 10:29 a.m. | received an email from the vendor indicating my devices were to be shipped on 6/30/22

via DHL Shippers with a 1-3 day arrival time to Hawaii. The cellphones | ordered were the "Enterprise” model

constructed with higher security than the Armadillophone "Standard" model. Immediately preceding my purchase of

the Enterprise phones and accessories, | purchased two Standard phones and accessories for $3339.00 unaware of

the Enterprise model. After realizing the Standard phones were less secure | cancelled the order and submitted a

charge reversal reguest at 1050 a.m. on 6/26/22, Cn 7/2/22 at 7:39 a.m. | received an email from Mr. Kelaghn Noy

| "pair of Standard Armadillo phones and accessories had heen sent to their credit card processor. | attached copies.

of all the pertinent emails. Mr. Noy's notice was the last correspondence | received from Armadillophone.com

1 have not received a purchase order for the Enterprise phones and accessories, no DHL shipping information, and

and no reversal of the charge for the Standard phones and actessories. 1 sent email queries to Armadillophone.com

sales (sales@armadillo.com, (888 861-4332, ext 1), operations (operations@armadillo.com, (888 861-4332, ext 2),

and to Mr. Noy on 7/5/2022 at 8:37 a.m., 7/6/2022 at 6:53 a.m., and 7/8/2022 at 4:50 p.m., | made seven phone

I haw_.'e re_ad this statement prepared by— which consists of this typed/handwritten page and '
continuation page(s), and have been given the opportunity to make corrections thereon. I atftest that this statement is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, and that I gave this statement freely and voluntarily without coercion or promise of reward.

Signature Investipator's Signatre

Date: _ Time: Date: Time:

HPD-252 (R-69/09)
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